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User's Manual Manual do utilizador
L A B E LWO R KS Manuel d'utilisation Brugervejledning ( ) X . ’ g
. e . - Make sure to turn the printer off when installing a tape cartridge.
Benutz-erhandbucl.w . Kayttoohje «  For LW-C610: Make sure to use a dedicated m LK Tape.
LW_C6 1 0/LW_C61 OPX Gebruikershandleiding Brukermanual | W-C610 + For LW-C610PX: Make sure to use a dedicated 5% PX Tape. 1 2
’ ..
Manuale dell’'utente Bruksanwsmng | W-C610PX + Veillez a mettre I'imprimante hors tension lors de I'installation d’une cartouche de ruban.
Manual de usuario « Pour LW-C610: Veillez a utiliser un ruban IX LK spécialement congu.
The printer model hame varies by country or region where you + Pour LW-C610PX : Veillez a utiliser un ruban 8% PX spécialement congu.
purchase the printer. Please check the model name of your . S .
o printer. « Achten Sie darauf, den Drucker auszuschalten, wenn Sie eine Bandkassette einlegen.
Setup Guide o ) ) - Fiir LW-C610: Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie ein spezielles EX LK-Band verwenden.
R . Le nom du modele d'imprimante varie en fonction du pays ou de .« Fir LW-C610PX: Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie ein spezielles B4 PX-Band verwenden.
Gl"de de Conﬁgurat|0n la région dans quue! vous achetez I'imprimante. Vérifiez le nom
. /\\ dumodgle de votre imprimante. « Zorg dat de printer uitgeschakeld is wanneer u een nieuwe tapecassette installeert.
er Name des Druckermodells variiert je nach Land oder Region, « Voorde LW- : Gebruik alleen speciale ape.
nstallationshan uc — 7 Der Name des Druckermodells variiert j h Land oder Regi NL Voor de LW-C610: Gebruik all iale X LK T.
il\l;l dderllsti)e denthUCk“iL kaulfjen. \I/(erg?(WiSSka Sie sich, dass die .+ Voor de LW-C610PX: Gebruik alleen speciale B PX Tape.
: [ H odellbezeichnung lhres Druckers korrekt ist.
InSta"atlehandleldlng De naam van het printermodel verschilt afhankelijk van het land « Accertarsi che la stampante sia spenta prima di procedere all'inserimento di una cartuccia nastro.
o . o o . [\[B of het gebied waar de printer aangeschaft is. Controleer de naam I - Peril modello LW-C610: Assicurarsi di utilizzare il nastro dedicato g LK.
Guida di installazione https.//support.epson.net/p_dOC/965/ van uw printermodel. - Peril modello LW-C610PX: Assicurarsi di utilizzare il nastro dedicato 5% PX.
, o o L . o
GU|a de |nSta|aC|on & Il nome del_mode::lo d'zl”a stamp_?._lnte V?i”a n b(aj“l? al Pgelsle'é‘lcl'-“ «  Asegurese de apagar laimpresora cuando instale un cartucho de cinta.
o o ~ IT ‘S’,lgzqe aamglstato il prodotto. Verificare il nome del modello della « ParalLW-C610: Asegurese de utilizar una cinta m LK especifica.
Gl"a de InStalagaO r P ’ « ParaLW-C610PX: Asegurese de utilizar una cintaggPX especifica.
N N . El nombre del modelo de la impresora varia segun el pais o la
Insta"auonsvejledn"\g region donde se adquiera la impresora. Asegurese del nombre del « Certifique-se de que desliga a impressora ao instalar um cartucho de fita.
\/ m LW-C610PX modelo de su impresora. A - ParaaLW-C610: Certifique-se de que utiliza uma Fita LK R dedicada.
Asenn usopas \. - Ao P 0 nome do modelo da impressora varia consoante o pais ou a - ParaaLW-C610PX: Certifique-se de que utiliza uma Fita PX 8 dedicada.
¢ j> . regido onde adquiriu a impressora. Verifique o nome do modelo
Insta"eringshéndbok \’\/ d https-//labelworks-epson-Com/ PT dagsuaimpressgra. P q «  Sorg for at slukke for printeren, nar du installerer en bandpatron.
g TAPE - ForLW-C610: Serg for at bruge et saerligtg LK-band.
i Printermodellens navn varierer alt efter det land eller omrade, «  For LW-C610PX: Serg for at bruge et seerligt ?4 PX-band.
InSta"atlonShandbOk H LW-C610 ﬂ hvor du keber printeren. Se venligst din printers modelnavn.
« Varmista, etta sammutat tulostimen ennen kuin asennat nauhakasetin.
X . . . W T a1 } el
©Seiko Epson Corporation 2022-2023 L! :g httpS.//WWW.epson.EU/ Tulostimen mallin nimi vaihtelee tulostimen ostomaan tai -alueen Malli LW-C610: Kayta laitteelle tarkoitettua IK,I;K nauhaa.
Printed in the Philippines TAPE mukaan. Tarkista tulostimesi mallin nimi. + Malli LW-C610PX: Kéyta laitteelle tarkoitettua g% PX-nauhaa.
Imprimé aux Philippines Serg for at du slar av skriveren for du installerer en teipkassett.
The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. \ Skrivermodellnavnet varierer avhengig av landet eller regionen : ; - ’
and any use of such marks by Seikgo Epson Corporation is under license. Y der du kjgpte skriveren. Kontroller farst modellnavnet pa + For LW-C610: Serg for at du bruker en %H(‘te'P~_
Google Play is a trademark of Google LLC. skriveren. + For LW-C610PX: Serg for at du bruker en & PX-teip.
App Store is a trademark of Apple Inc,, registered in the U.S. and other countries. Skrivarens modellnamn kan variera beroende pa land eller region . Seftill att skrivaren &r av nar fargpatron installeras.
tOhth_er prOdL{[:t names and company names are the trademarks or registered trademarks of \') gl?r'}\?al::ar kopt skrivaren. Kontrollera modellnamnet pé din (YA - For LW-C610: Setill att anvinda avsedd S-LK-patron.
eir respective companies. : «  For LW-C610PX: Se till att anvdnda avsedd g—PX—patron.
. J
.

PT: Ligar um dispositivo mével
DA: Tilslutning af en mobilenhed
Fl: Mobiililaitteen yhdistaminen
NO: Koble til en mobilenhet

SV: Ansluta en mobil enhet

EN: Connecting a Mobile Device

FR: Connexion d’un appareil mobile

DE: Verbindung mit einem Mobilgerat
NL: Een mobiel apparaat aansluiten

IT: Collegamento di un dispositivo mobile

,
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= 15 Dependiendo del modelo de producto, es posible que no se incluya [Al. Para LW-C610: Se incluyen dos cables CA, de Tipo Cy de Tipo G. Utilice uno para su region. / \ /\\
i "2 Dependendo do modelo do produto, a fita [A] pode nao ser fornecida. 1) ESEq?,';\évgc‘,ilgzasf‘ﬁaf?gg%ﬂf’°s dois cabos de CA, Tipo C e Tipo G. Utilize um que seja O/ Bluetooth @™ \o/
i Afhzengigt af produktmodulet medfglger [A] muligvis ikke. For LW-C610: To AC-kabler, Type C og Type G, medfalger. Brug et af dem til dit omrade. App Store Bluetooth® Dev::ﬂoo -
i Tuotteen mallista riippuen [A] ei ehka sisally toimitukseen. magielﬁ\évsﬁ?p%;g'}gﬂ?gfen siséltyy kaksi AC-johtoa, tyyppi C ja tyyppi G. Kéyté niistd omalle Google Play ON e LW-C610 {
! o
1

SV

Depending on the product model, [A] may not be included.

En fonction du modeéle de produit, [A] peut ne pas étre inclus.

Je nach Produktmodell ist [A] mdglicherweise nicht enthalten.
Afhankelijk van het productmodel is [A] mogelijk niet inbegrepen.

A seconda del modello, I'articolo [A] potrebbe non essere incluso.

Avhengig av produktmodellen kan det hende at [A] ikke er inkludert.

Beroende pa produktmodell, kan ibland [A] inte inga.

~

For LW-C610: Two AC cables, Type C and Type G, are included. Use one of them for your region.

Pour LW-C610 : Deux cables secteur, TypeC et TypeG, sont inclus. Utilisez le cable adapté a

votre région.

Fiir LW-C610: Zwei Netzkabel, Typ C und Typ G, sind im Lieferumfang enthalten. Eines davon

fiir Ihre Region.

Voor de LW-C610: Twee netsnoeren, typeC en typegG, zijn inbegrepen. Gebruik het geschikte

type voor uw regio.

T Per il modello LW-C610: Sono inclusi due cavi CA, tipo C e tipo G. Utilizzare quello adatto alla
propria regione.

-

For LW-C610: To vekselstremkabler, type C og type G, er inkludert. Bruk den som passer
regionen din.

YA For LW-C610: Tva stromkablar, typ C och typ G, ingar. Anvind en av dessa fér din region.

r
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ES: Conexion de un dispositivo movil

Epson Label Editor Mobile
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EN: Creating and printing a label

FR: Création et impression d’une étiquette
DE: Erstellen und Drucken eines Etiketts
NL: Een etiket maken en afdrukken

IT: Creazione e stampa di un'etichetta

PT: Criar e imprimir uma etiqueta

DA: Oprettelse og udskrivning af en etiket
Fl: Tarran luominen ja tulostaminen

NO: Opprette og skrive ut en etikett

SV: Skapa en utskriftsetikett

RN
A

Always use AA-size alkaline dry cell batteries.
Do not unplug the AC adapter while the product is in operation, otherwise printing
may not be successful.

.

.

Utilisez toujours des piles séches alcalines de taille AA.
Ne débranchez pas l'adaptateur secteur lorsque le produit est en cours d'utilisation.
Dans le cas contraire, I'impression peut échouer.

Verwenden Sie immer AA-Standardbatterien.
Ziehen Sie das Netzgerat nicht von der Steckdose ab, werden das Produkt in Betrieb
ist. Andernfalls konnte das Drucken fehlschlagen.

Gebruik altijd AA-alkalinebatterijen met droge cel.
Koppel de stroomadapter niet los terwijl het product in bedrijf is, anders kan het
afdrukken mislukken.

« Utilizzare sempre batterie alcaline a secco di tipo AA.
Non scollegare I'adattatore CA mentre il prodotto € in funzione, altrimenti la stampa
potrebbe non riuscire.

Utilice siempre pilas secas alcalinas de tamaio AA.
No desenchufe el adaptador de CA mientras el producto esta funcionando, de lo
contrario se puede estropear la impresién.

Utilize sempre baterias alcalinas secas de tamanho AA.

-

5

)

(7} =

Caso contrario, a impresséo pode falhar.

Brug altid alkaline-torcellebatterier i AA-storrelse.

Frakobl ikke AC-adapteren, mens produktet er i drift, da udskrivningen ellers ikke vil
blive vellykket.

Kéyté aina AA-koon alkaalikuivaparistoja.

Ald irrota verkkomuuntajaa pistorasiasta, kun tuote on kdynnissa. Muuten tulostus
voi epdonnistua.

Bruk alltid alkaliske batterier i AA-storrelse.

Ikke koble fra stremadapteren mens produktet er i drift, ellers kan utskriften
mislykkes.

Anvaénd alltid alkaliska AA-batterier.

Koppla inte ur stromkabeln medan produkten anvands, i sadant fall kan utskriften
inte slutforas.

.
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Néo desligue o transformador de CA enquanto o produto estiver em funcionamento.

\AST1 116Z2-1

For LW-C610PX : The AC adapter is not included with this product. The
AC adapter is available as an option.

Pour LW-C610PX : Ladaptateur secteur n'est pas fourni avec ce produit.
L'adaptateur secteur est disponible en option.

Fur LW-C610PX : Der Netzadapter ist nicht im Lieferumfang dieses
Produkts enthalten. Der Netzadapter ist optional erhéltlich.

Voor de LW-C610PX : De netvoedingsadapter is niet inbegrepen bij dit
product. De netvoedingsadapter is beschikbaar als een optie.

Per il modello LW-C610PX : Ladattatore CA non & incluso in questo
prodotto. Ladattatore AC e disponibile come opzione.

Para LW-C610PX : El adaptador de CA no se incluye con este producto.
El adaptador de CA esta disponible como opcion.

Para a LW-C610PX: O transformador de CA ndo é fornecido com este
produto. O transformador de CA esté disponivel opcionalmente.

]

For LW-C610PX: AC-adapteren folger ikke med dette produkt. AC-
adapteren er tilgaengelig som ekstraudstyr.

Malli LW-C610PX: Tuotteen mukana ei toimiteta verkkomuuntajaa.
Verkkomuuntaja on saatavilla lisdvarusteena.

For LW-C610PX: Stremadapteren er ikke inkludert med dette
produktet. Stremadapteren er tilgjengelig som et alternativ.

For LW-C610PX: Stromadaptern ingar inte i denna produkt.
Stromadaptern finns tillgénglig som tillval.

<

ES: Creacion e impresion de una etiqueta

Device...

Epson Label Editor Mobile
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Press and hold the power button for 2 seconds or longer to turn off the power.

Appuyez sur le bouton d’alimentation et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant
2 secondes ou plus pour mettre I'appareil hors tension.

Halten Sie die Ein/Aus-Taste 2 Sekunden oder lénger gedriickt, um das Gerét auszuschalten.
Houd de aan/uit-knop 2 seconden of langer ingedrukt om de stroom uit te zetten.

I Tenere premuto il pulsante di accensione per 2 secondi o pill per spegnere |'alimentazione.

Mantenga pulsado el botén de encendido durante 2 segundos o mas para
desconectar la alimentacion.

T Prima continuamente o botéo de alimentacgdo durante 2 segundos ou mais
para desligar o dispositivo.

b

Tryk pa teend/sluk-knappen og hold den nede i 2 sekunder eller leengere for at
slukke for strammen.

Sammuta laite pitamalla virtapainiketta painettuna vahintdan 2 sekuntia.

Trykk pa og hold inne stremknappen i minst to sekunder for a sla av strammen.

SV Tryck och hall nere stromknappen i tva sekunder eller langre for att stdnga av
strommen.



Dimensions Approx. 55 (W) x 133 (D) x 146 (H) (mm) Dimensions Environ 55 (L) x 133 (P) x 146 (H) (mm) Abmessungen Ca. 55 (B)x 133 (T) x 146 (H) (mm)
. Approx. 47 . Environ 47 . .47
Weight (e’:zl:ding (t))gtteries, tape cartridge) Poids (Sansop"es gigcaftouche de ruban) Gewicht (thneoBgtterien, Bandkassette)
Supported tape width 4 mm, 6 mm, 9 mm, 12 mm, 18 mm, 24 mm Largeur de ruban prise en charge 4mm, 6 mm, 9 mm, 12 mm, 18 mm, 24 mm Unterstiitzte Bandbreite 4 mm, 6 mm, 9 mm, 12 mm, 18 mm, 24 mm
Interface Bluetooth® *' Interface Bluetooth® *! Schnittstelle Bluetooth® *'
Temperature g?j;;t;:?{(f ttg 53 55 j:grf:: CC Température Eﬁ?rcet;;%r;gsg] e%aS ;53d5e(3;ergsreé ¢ Temperatur E:;gf:ﬁ::b_:sossisc‘t;g; oC
Power supply Alimentation électrique Stromversorgung
Battery 6 x AA alkaline battery Pile 6 piles alcalines AA Batterie 6 x AA-Standardbatterie
AC adapter Adaptateur secteur Netzadapter
Type AST1116Z2-1 Type ASTIT16Z2-1 Typ AST111672-1
Manufacturer Seiko Epson Corp. Fabricant Sgg«; Egi/oanc(()erA SeoT Hersteller Seiko Epson Corp.
Input ACT 90—240 V, 04 A, 50-60 Hz Entrée gada?p?ateur_ s'pé?:iqfe5ment cgngu, cable Eingabe AC 10.0_240 V. 04 A, 50-60 Hz
(dedicated adapter, power cable only) d'alimentation uniquement) (spezieller Adapter, nur Netzkabel)
Output DC11V,1.64 A Sortie 11VCC, 1,64 A Ausgabe DC11V,1,64A
Total output power 18.04 W Puissance de sortie totale 18,04 W Gesamtausgangsleistung 18,04 W

Bluetooth® Communication
Method
Output

Bluetooth® 2.1

Bluetooth® Power Class 2

Max. distance About 10 m*?

Frequency band 2.4 GHz band (2.4000 to 2.4835 GHz)
Profile SPP

*1 Bluetooth® communication is available with a mobile device.
*2 The communication distance may vary depending on the operating environment.

Communication Bluetooth®

Méthode

Bluetooth® 2.1

Sortie

Puissance Bluetooth® de classe 2

Distance max.

Environ 10 m*?

Bande de fréquences

Bande 2,4 GHz (2,4000 a 2,4835 GHz)

Profil

SPP

*1 La communication Bluetooth® est possible avec un appareil mobile.
*2 La distance de communication peut varier en fonction de l'environnement d'utilisation.

Bluetooth®-Kommunikation

Methode Bluetooth® 2.1
Ausgabe Bluetooth® Leistungsklasse 2
Max. Distanz Ca. 10 m*?

Frequenzbereich 2,4-GHz-Band (2,4000 bis 2,4835 GHz)
Profil SPP

*1 Bluetooth® funktioniert mit einem mobilen Endgerat.
*2 Die Distanz, iber die eine Signaltibertragung funktioniert, kann je nach
Betriebsumgebung variieren.

Afmetingen Circa 55 (B) x 133 (D) x 146 (H) (mm)

Dimensioni

Circa 55 (L) x 133 (P) x 146 (A) mm

Circa470g

ich -
Gewicht (zonder batterijen, tapecassette)

Peso

Circa470g

(senza batterie e cartuccia di nastro)

Ondersteunde tapebreedte 4 mm, 6 mm, 9 mm, 12 mm, 18 mm, 24 mm

Larghezza nastro

4 mm, 6 mm, 9 mm, 12 mm, 18 mm, 24 mm

Aproximadamente 55 (ancho) x 133 (fondo) x 146 (alto)
(mm)

Aproximadamente 470 g

(sin incluir las pilas ni el cartucho de cinta)

Dimensiones

Peso

Interface Bluetooth® *' supportato Ancho de cinta admitido 4mm,6mm, 9 mm, 12 mm, 18 mm, 24 mm
Temperatuur In bedrijf: 5 tot 35 graden C Interfaccia B’UEf??fh@ * Interfaz Bluetooth® *'
Opslag: -10 tot 55 graden C Temperatura Esercizio: c!a 5a35°C Temperatura Funcionamiento: De 5 a 35 grados C
Voeding Conservazione:da-10a 55 °C P Almacenamiento: De -10 a 55 grados C
Batterij 6 x AA-alkalinebatterij Alimentazione Fuente de alimentacién
Netvoedingsadapter Batteria 6 batterie alcaline AA Bateria 6 pilas alcalinas AA
Type AST1116Z2-1 Adattatore CA Adaptador de CA
Fabrikant Seiko Epson Corp. Tipo AST1116Z22-1 Tipo AST1116Z2-1
Ingang AC 1Q0—240 V, 0,4 A, 50-60 Hz ) Fabbricante Seiko Epson Corp. Fabricante Seiko Epson Corp.
(speciale adapter, alleen voedingskabel) n 100-240V CA, 0,4 A, 50-60 Hz Entrada 100-240V CA, 0.'4 A, 50-60 Hz . -
Uitgang DC11V,1,64A gresso (solo con adattatore specifico e cavo di alimentazione) (adaptador dedicado, solo cable de alimentacion)
Totaal uitgangsvermogen 18,04 W Uscita 11V CC, 1,64 A Salida 1MVCC1,64A
Bluetooth®-communicatie Potenza di uscita 18.04W Potencia total de salida 18,04 W
Methode Bluetooth® 2.1 totale ' Comunicacion Bluetooth®
Uitgang Bluetooth® vermogensklasse 2 Comunicazione Bluetooth® Método Bluetooth® 2.1
Max. afstand Ongeveer 10 m*? Metodo Bluetooth® 2.1 salida Potencia de Bluetooth® Clase 2

Frequentieband 2,4 GHz-band (2,4000 tot 2,4835 GHz)
Profiel SPP

*1 Bluetooth®-communicatie is beschikbaar met een mobiel apparaat.
*2 De communicatieafstand kan verschillen afhankelijk van de bedrijfsomgeving.

Uscita

Bluetooth® Classe di potenza 2

Distanza massima

Circa 10 m*2

Banda di frequenza

Banda a 2,4 GHz (da 2,4000 a 2,4835 GHz)

Profilo SPP

*1 La comunicazione Bluetooth® & disponibile con un dispositivo mobile.
*2 La distanza di comunicazione puo variare a seconda dell'ambiente operativo.

Alrededor de 10 m*?
Banda de frecuencia Banda de 2,4 GHz (de 2,4000 a 2,4835 GHz)
Perfil SPP

*1 La comunicacion Bluetooth® esté disponible con un dispositivo mévil.
*2 La distancia de comunicacién puede variar en funcién del entorno de funcionamiento.

Distancia max.

Dimensoes Aprox. 55 (L) x 133 (P) x 146 (A) (mm)

Mal

Ca. 55 (B) x 133 (D) x 146 (H) (mm)

Mitat Noin 55 (L) x 133 (S) x 146 (K) (mm)

Aprox.470 g

P .
€so (sem as baterias, cartucho de fita)

Vaegt

Ca. 4709
(ikke medregnet batterier, bandpatron)

Noin 470 g

aino (ei sisalla paristoja tai nauhakasettia)

Largura de fita suportada 4 mm, 6 mm, 9 mm, 12 mm, 18 mm, 24 mm

Understgttet bandbredde

4mm,6 mm, 9 mm, 12 mm, 18 mm, 24 mm

Tuetut tarran leveydet 4mm, 6 mm, 9 mm, 12 mm, 18 mm, 24 mm

Interface Bluetooth® *' Greaenseflade Bluetooth® *' Kayttoliittyma Bluetooth® *'
Temperatura Em funcionamento: 5 a 35 graus C Temperatur Drift: 5 ti! 35 gradgr C Lampétila K?}lttb; 5-35¢C°
Em armazenamento: -10 a 55 graus C Opbevaring: -10 til 55 grader C Séilytys: -10-55 C°
Fonte de alimentagao Stremforsyning Virtaldhde
Bateria Bateria alcalina AAx 6 Batteri 6 x AA alkaline-batteri Paristot 6 x AA-alkaaliparistoa
Transformador de CA AC-adapter Verkkomuuntaja
Tipo AST1116Z2-1 Type AST1116Z2-1 Tyyppi AST1116Z2-1
Fabricante Seiko Epson Corp. Producent Seiko Epson Corp. Valmistaja Seiko Epson Corp.
Entrada CA 100-240V, 0,4 A, 50-60 Hz ) i ) Indgang AC 1(?0—240 V, 0,4 A, 50-60 Hz Syéttévirta AC.1 (:)0—240 V,04 .A, 50.—60' Hz o
(apenas transformador, cabo de alimentagao dedicados) (seerlig adapter, kun stremkabel) (erillinen muuntaja, vain virtakaapelikdyttoon)
Saida CC11V,1,64A Udgang DC11V,1,64A Antovirta DC11V, 1,64 A
Poténcia total de saida 18,04 W Samlet udgangseffekt 18,04 W Kokonaisantoteho 18,04 W
Comunicacgdo via Bluetooth® Bluetooth®-kommunikation Bluetooth® yhteys
Método Bluetooth® 2.1 Metode Bluetooth® 2.1 Menetelma Bluetooth® 2.1
Saida Bluetooth® Power Class 2 Udgang Bluetooth® effektklasse 2 Laht6teho Bluetooth®-teholuokka 2
Distancia max. Cerca de 10 m*? Maks. afstand Ca. 10 m*? Enimmaisetdisyys Noin 10 m*?
Banda de frequéncia Banda de 2,4 GHz (2,4000 a 2,4835 GHz) Frekvensband 2,4 GHz band (2.4000 til 2.4835 GHz) Taajuusalue 2,4 GHz:n taajuusalue (2,4000-2,4835 GHz)
Perfil SPP Profil SPP Profiili SPP

*1 A comunicacdo via Bluetooth® esta disponivel com um dispositivo mével.
*2 A distancia de comunicagdo pode variar dependendo do ambiente de
funcionamento.

*1 Bluetooth®-kommunikation er tilgeengelig med en mobilenhed.
*2 Kommunikationsafstanden kan variere alt efter driftsmiljoet.

mal Ca. 55 (B) x 133 (D) x 146 (H) (mm)

Dimensioner

Cirka 55 (B) x 133 (D) x 146 (H) (mm)

Ca. 4709

Vekt (ekskludert batterier, teipkassett)

Vikt

Cirka 470 g
(exklusive batterier, fargpatron)

Stattet teipbredde
Grensesnitt

4mm, 6 mm, 9 mm, 12 mm, 18 mm, 24 mm
Bluetooth® *'

Drift: 5-35 °C

Oppbevaring: -10-55 °C

Temperatur

Stremforsyning

Batteri 6 x AA alkalisk batteri
Stremadapter
Type AST111622-1
Produsent Seiko Epson Corp.
Inn Vekselstrem 100-240V, 0,4 A, 50-60 Hz

(dedikert adapter, kun stromkabel)
Ut Likestrem 11V, 1,64 A
Samlet effekt ut 18,04 W
Bluetooth®-kommunikasjon
Metode Bluetooth® 2.1
Ut Bluetooth® Power Class 2
Ca. 10 m*?
Frekvensband 2,4 GHz-band (2,4000 til 2,4835 GHz)
Profil SPP

*1 Bluetooth®-kommunikasjon er tilgjengelig med en mobilenhet.
*2 Kommunikasjonsavstanden kan variere avhengig av driftsmiljoet.

Maks. avstand

Bredd pa fargpatroner som
stods

4mm, 6 mm, 9 mm, 12 mm, 18 mm, 24 mm

Grénssnitt

Bluetooth® *'

Temperatur

Driftstemperatur: 5 till 35 grader C
Forvaring: -10 till 55 grader C

Stromtillforsel

Batteri 6 x AA alkaliskt batteri
Stromadapter
Typ AST1116Z2-1
Tillverkare Seiko Epson Corp.
Ingng Strém 100-240V, 0,4 A, 50-§9 Hz
(avsedd adapter, endast stromkabel)
Utgang DC11V,1,64A
Total uteffekt 18,04 W

Bluetooth®-kommunikation

Metod

Bluetooth®- 2.1

Utgang Bluetooth® effektklass 2

Max. avstand Cirka 10 m*?

Frekvensband 2.4 GHz-frekvensband (2.4000 till 2.4835 GHz)
Profil SPP

*1 Bluetooth®-kommunikation ar tillganglig med en mobil enhet.
*2 Kommunikationsavstandet kan variera beroende pa omgivningen.

*1 Bluetooth®-yhteys toimii mobiililaitteiden kanssa.
*2 Yhteysetdisyys voi vaihdella kayttojarjestelman mukaan.

Regulatory Compliance Information

LW-C610

Indication of the manufacturer and the importer in
accordance with requirements of directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Each location

SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION
3-5, Owa 3-chome, Suwa-shi,
Nagano-ken 392-8502 Japan
https://www.epson.com/

Manufacturer:
Address:

Importer for the EU: EPSON EUROPE B.V.

Address: Atlas Arena, Asia Building, Hoogoorddreef 5, 1101 BA
Amsterdam Zuidoost The Netherlands
https://www.epson.eu/

Information on the LW-C610 EN

This equipment contains the following Bluetooth® module.
Manufacture: Fujitsu Component Limited
Type: MBH7BTZ42

For Users in Europe:

Hereby, Seiko Epson Corporation declares that the radio equipment model
LW-C610 is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU:

The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following
internet address:

= https://www.epson.eu/conformity

For Users in the United Kingdom:

Hereby, Seiko Epson Corporation declares that the radio equipment type
LW-C610 is in compliance with the relevant statutory requirements.

The full text of the declaration of conformity is available at the following
internet address:

= https://www.epson.eu/conformity

Epson can not accept responsibility for any failure to satisfy the protection
requirements resulting a non-recommended modification of the products.

Informations relatives au modele LW-C610

Cet équipement inclut le module Bluetooth® suivant.
Fabricant : Fujitsu Component Limited
Type : MBH7BTZ42

Pour les utilisateurs en Europe :

Par la présente, Epson Corporation déclare que le modeéle de I'équipement
radio LW-C610 est en conformité avec la directive 2014/53/UE:

Vous trouverez le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité UE est a
I'adresse suivante.

-> https://www.epson.eu/conformity

Epson décline toute responsabilité quant a une défaillance de conformité
aux exigences de protection résultant d'une modification non autorisée des
produits.

Informationen zum LW-C610 DE|

Diese Ausrlistung enthalt das folgende Bluetooth®-Modul.
Hersteller: Fujitsu Component Limited
Typ: MBH7BTZ42

Fiir europdische Benutzer:

Hiermit erklart die Seiko Epson Corporation, dass das Funk-
Ausriistungsmodell LW-C610 konform mit der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU ist:
Den vollstandigen Text der EU-Konformitatserklarung finden Sie auf der
folgenden Internetseite:

= https://www.epson.eu/conformity

Epson kann keine Verantwortung fiir eine etwaige Nichterfillung der
Schutzanforderungen infolge einer nicht empfohlenen Modifizierung der
Produkte tibernehmen.

Informatie over de LW-C610

Dit apparaat bevat de volgende Bluetooth®-module.
Fabrikant: Fujitsu Component Limited
Type: MBH7BTZ42

Voor gebruikers in Europa:

Hierbij verklaart Seiko Epson Corporation dat de radioapparatuur model
LW-C610 in overeenstemming is met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU:

De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op het
volgende internetadres:

-> https://www.epson.eu/conformity

Epson aanvaardt geen verantwoordelijkheid voor gebreken in de
overeenstemming met de beschermingsvereisten door ontoelaatbare
wijziging van het product.

Informazioni sul modello LW-C610

Questo dispositivo contiene il seguente modulo Bluetooth®.
Produttore: Fujitsu Component Limited
Tipo: MBH7BTZ42

Per gli utenti europei:

Seiko Epson Corporation dichiara che i modelli di apparecchiature radio LW-
C610 sono conformi alla direttiva 2014/53/UE:

Il testo integrale della dichiarazione di conformita UE é disponibile sul sito
internet indicato di seguito:

= https://www.epson.eu/conformity

Epson non puo essere ritenuta responsabile per qualsiasi carenza rispetto ai
requisiti di protezione in caso di modifiche non autorizzate dei prodotti.

Informacion sobre LW-C610 ES|

Este equipo contiene el siguiente médulo Bluetooth®.
Fabricante: Fujitsu Component Limited
Tipo: MBH7BTZ42

Para usuarios europeos:

Por la presente, Seiko Epson Corporation declara que el modelo de equipo
de radio LW-C610 esta en conformidad con la Directiva 2014/53/UE:

El texto completo de la declaracion de conformidad de la UE se encuentra
disponible en la siguiente direccion de internet:

= https://www.epson.eu/conformity

Epson no puede responsabilizarse de la imposibilidad de satisfacer los
requisitos de proteccidn que haya sido consecuencia de una modificacion
no recomendada de los productos.

Model: MBH7BTZ42
Bluetooth® Modules

SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION
EPSON

FUJITSU COMPONENT LIMITED

C€

Model: LW-C610

Label Printer

SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION
EPSON

Informacgoes sobre a LW-C610

Este equipamento contém o seguinte médulo Bluetooth®.
Fabricante: Fujitsu Component Limited
Tipo: MBH7BTZ42

Para utilizadores europeus:

Pelo presente, a Seiko Epson Corporation declara que o modelo LW-C610 de
equipamentos de radio esta em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE:
O texto completo da declaracao de conformidade da UE esté disponivel no
seguinte endereco de Internet:

= https://www.epson.eu/conformity

A Epson néo se responsabiliza por qualquer falha em satisfazer os requisitos
de protecéo resultantes da modificacdo ndo recomendada dos produtos.

Information om LW-C610 DA]

Dette udstyr indeholder felgende Bluetooth®-modul.
Producent: Fujitsu Component Limited
Type: MBH7BTZ42

For brugere i Europa:

Seiko Epson Corporation erkleerer hermed, at radioudstyrsmodellen
LW-C610 er i overensstemmelse med direktivet 2014/53/EU:

Hele teksten af EU-overensstemmelseserklzeringen er tilgeengelig pa
felgende internetadresse:

= https://www.epson.eu/conformity

Epson kan ikke patage sig ansvar for manglende opfyldelse af
beskyttelseskravene som fglge af en ikke-anbefalet modificering af
produkterne.

Tietoja LW-C610-mallista

Tama laite siséltaa seuraavan Bluetooth® moduulin.
Valmistaja: Fujitsu Component Limited
Tyyppi: MBH7BTZ42

Kayttdjille Euroopassa:

Seiko Epson Corporation ilmoittaa, etta radiolaitemalli LW-C610 on
direktiivin 2014/53/EU mukainen:

EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen koko teksti on saatavilla seuraavasta
osoitteesta:

-> https://www.epson.eu/conformity

Epson ei ole vastuussa suojausvaatimusten noudattamisen puutteista, jotka
johtuvat tuotteiden suositusten vastaisesta muokkauksesta.

Informasjon om LW-C610 NO|

Dette utstyret inneholder felgende Bluetooth®-modul.
Produsent: Fujitsu Component Limited
Type: MBH7BTZ42

For brukere i Europa:

Seiko Epson Corporation erklaerer herved at radioutstyret av modell
LW-C610 overholder Directive 2014/53/EU:

Den fullstendige teksten i EU-samsvarsdeklarasjonen er tilgjengelig pa
felgende Internett-adresse:

= https://www.epson.eu/conformity

Epson kan ikke pata seg ansvar for unnlatelser pa a overholde
beskyttelseskravene som forer til ikke-anbefalte endringer av produktene.

Information om LW-C610

Utrustningen innehaller féljande Bluetooth®-modul.
Tillverkare: Fujitsu Component Limited
Typ: MBH7BTZ42

For anvéndare i Europa:

Seiko Epson Corporation forklarar hdrmed att radioutrustningsmodellen
LW-C610 har utvecklats i enlighet med EU-direktiv 2014/53/EU:
Fullstandig text gallande EU-direktivet finns tillgédnglig pa foljande
webbadress:

= https://www.epson.eu/conformity

Epson tar inte ansvar for brist i skyddskraven, foljt av andringar av
produkterna som inte dr rekommenderade.

Radio frequency band
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Countries and regions where this product can be used

This product can be used only in the countries and regions listed below:
Ce produit peut étre utilisé uniquement dans les pays et régions suivants :

Dieses Produkt darf nur in den aufgefiihrten Léndern und Regionen verwendet werden:

Dit product kan uitsluitend worden gebruikt in de onderstaande landen en regio’s:

Questo prodotto puo essere utilizzato solo nei Paesi e nelle regioni elencati di seguito:
Este producto solo puede utilizarse en los paises y las regiones enumerados a continuacion:

Este produto sé pode ser utilizado nos paises e regides indicados abaixo:
Dette produkt kan kun bruges i landene og omraderne angivet herunder:

Tatd tuotetta voidaan kdyttaa vain alla olevissa maissa ja ilmoitetuilla alueilla:

Dette produktet kan kun brukes i land og regioner som er nevnt under:

Denna produkt kan endast anvédndas i de lander och regioner som anges nedan:

Switzerland

Luxembourg Netherlands Norway

Germany
United Kingdom IEI Ireland
Portugal

Denmark
IEI Iceland
IEI Sweden

IEI Spain
Italy

LW-C610PX

FCC Compliance Statement For United States Users

Supplier's Declaration of Conformity

According to 47CFR, Part 2 and 15

Class B Personal Computers and Peripherals; and/or

CPU Boards and Power Supplies used with Class B Personal Computers:

We: K-SUN Corporation
Located at: 370 SMC Drive PO Box 309 Somerset WI 54025, USA
Tel: 715-247-4440

Declare under sole responsibility that the product identified herein, complies with 47CFR Part
2 and 15 of the FCC rules as a Class B digital device. Each product marketed, is identical to the
representative unit tested and found to be compliant with the standards. Records maintained
continue to reflect the equipment being produced can be expected to be within the variation
accepted, due to quantity production and testing on a statistical basis as required by 47CFR
§2.906 Operation is subject to the following two conditions : (1) this device may not cause
harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

Trade Name: EPSON
Type of Product: Label Printer
Model: LW-C610PX

This device has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device,

pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable

protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This device generates,

uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with

the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there

is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment

does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by

turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by

one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

« Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is
connected.

« Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This transmitter must not be co-located or operated in conjunction with any other antenna

or transmitter.This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an

uncontrolled environment and meets the FCC radio frequency(RF) Exposure Guidelines. This

equipment should be installed and operated keeping the radiator at least 20cm or more away

from person’s body.

WARNING

The connection of a non-shielded equipment interface cable to this equipment will invalidate
the FCC Certification or Declaration of this device and may cause interference levels which
exceed the limits established by the FCC for this equipment. It is the responsibility of the user
to obtain and use a shielded equipment interface cable with this device. If this equipment
has more than one interface connector, do not leave cables connected to unused interfaces.
Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the manufacturer could void the user’s
authority to operate this equipment.

Industry Canada Compliance Statement For Canadian
Users / Déclaration de conformité d’Industry Canada pour
les utilisateurs canadiens

CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

This device complies with Industry Canada’s licence-exempt RSSs. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must
accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the
device.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio
exempts de licence. Lexploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) 'appareil
ne doit pas produire de brouillage (2) I'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique
subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

This equipment complies with IC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled
environment and meets RSS-102 of the IC radio frequency (RF) Exposure rules. This
equipment should be installed and operated keeping the radiator at least 20cm or more away
from person’s body.

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d’exposition aux rayonnements énoncées

pour un environnement non contrdlé et respecte les regles d'exposition aux fréquences
radioélectriques (RF) CNR-102 de I'lC. Cet équipement doit étre installé et utilisé en gardant
une distance de 20 cm ou plus entre le radiateur et le corps humain.

For Users in the USA

WARNING: Handling the cord on this product or cords associated with accessories sold with
this product, will expose you to lead, a chemical known to the State of California to cause birth
defects or other reproductive harm. Wash hands after handling. (This notice is provided in
accordance with Proposition 65 in Cal. Health & Safety Code § 25249.5 and following.)

3)



